

December, 2021

Dear Friend of Hibiscus,

This year we are excited to announce that we are taking you on a culinary journey around the world!

Our Wine Dine event will be held on Saturday, February 26, 2022 at 6:30p.m. at Grand Harbor Club.

Enjoy touring the world sampling culinary delights with expertly paired wines from several countries in a progressive tasting, from appetizer to dessert!

Hibiscus Children's Center has been saving children along the Treasure Coast since 1985. The Hibiscus *Indian River Guild*, through creative and memorable fundraising events, has continued to raise awareness and funds to support Hibiscus' mission to provide safety for abused, abandoned and neglected children through prevention, residential, assessment and recovery programs.

Please consider becoming a sponsor of Wine & Dine!

Your sponsorship will help Hibiscus:

- Provide funds to continue sheltering and protecting abused children
- Provide critical recovery services so children can begin the healing process
- Defray overhead event costs to raise the maximum number of dollars

Your sponsorship will provide you or your business:

- Valuable exposure while giving back to your community
- Media blitz that includes newspaper, magazine, and social media
- Recognition at the Wine & Dine event

We truly appreciate your consideration to partner with us for this event and more importantly, to help support children who have tragically been touched by abuse. In order to be included as a sponsor on our pre-event coverage, please reply by **January 7, 2022**.

Thank you for helping us impact the lives of children in need!

Carole Casey
Event Co-chair

Carole Casey

Jan Harrell
Event Co-chair



SPONSORSHIP LEVEL ______\$____\$

TOTAL ENCLOSED \$

Sponsorship must be received by January 7, 2022 in order to be included on invitation.
 Make checks payable to Hibiscus Children's Center.

MC/VISA/AMEX #	Expiration Date
V-Code	[For MC or Visa, the last three digits on back of card. On AMEX, the four digits on the front of card
Signature	
Hibiscus Children's Cente	r is an IRS 501 (c)(3) non-profit charitable organization. Your gift is tax deductible as allowed by the extent
	of the Law Our Solicitation of Contributions Act number is SC 05890

*Hibiscus Children's Center will adhere to CDC recommendations regarding COVID protocols. This may include wearing facemasks, social distancing, and limiting event attendance and activities. Should we feel the need to cancel or postpone any event, we will contact you to discuss arrangements.

*As a reminder – Donor Advised Funds (DAF) are welcome gifts to Hibiscus Children's Center. Unfortunately due to federal regulations, event amenities such as tickets or tables will not be given if the Sponsorship gift is made through a DAF. We apologize for any inconvenience and would be happy to discuss how your DAF is making a difference at HCC.